Increased Thermocouple
Temperature Accuracy
with Improved
Thermocouple Design
True Surface (TST) Thermocouples
SPECIFICATION SHEET
Watlow’s TRUE SURFACE thermocouple (TST) offers
superior accuracy for measuring flat surface temperatures.

Watlow® is a registered trademark of Watlow Electric Manufacturing Company.
Dimensional Drawing
Ordering Information
④ Lead Wire Construction
2 = FEP 26 gauge solid
3 = FEP 26 gauge solid with shield and ground, not
continuous to sheath (Terminations A, B and C are not
available with this lead wire construction).
⑤ Lead Wire Termination
A = Standard male plug
B = Standard female jack
C = Standard plug with mating connector
F = Miniature male plug
G = Miniature female jack
H = Miniature plug with mating connector
T = Standard, 1.5 in. split leads
U = 1.5 in. split leads with spade lugs
Part Number
⑥
Junction
Type
① ② ③
TST
④
Lead Wire
Const.
⑤
Lead Wire
Term.
⑦
Calibration
⑧ ⑨
Lead
Length
“E”
1.40 in.
E
(Use #6, #8 or M4 bolt)
(35.56 mm)
1.87 in.
(47.50 mm)
0.25 in.
(6.35 mm)
0.438 in.
(11.13 mm)
0.1660 in.
(4.22 mm)0.325 in.
(8.26 mm)
Junction Type
A = Grounded Ungrounded
Single B = G U
⑥
Calibration
A = J K
Standard limits B = J K
Special limits C = 3 4
⑦
⑧ ⑨ Lead Length “E”
01 to 99 feet
To be automatically connected to the nearest
North American Technical Sales Office: